

29.03.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff(s).

Counsel for D-1/ Dharmender and D-2/Rajbir.

None for D-3/Kalu.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for D-1 & D-2 submits that D-3/Kalu had already expired.

Counsel for plaintiff(s) has filed an application u/o 8 Rule 10 CPC. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 12.07.2023 for reply/ arguments and disposal of said application.

Interim order, if any, to continue, till next date of hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.03.2023